

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22182-22183/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2012 in WP No.977/2010
and WP No.1134/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOMBAY DYEING & MFG.CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONITORING COMMIT.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief

Date: 09/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navroz Seervai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Katakey, Adv.
Ms. Meena Doshi, Adv.
Ms. Olga, Adv.
ms. Neena Nariman, aDv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. for
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Jernold Xaiver, Adv.
Ms. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Ms. Juhe Coxe, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Fali S. Nariman, learned senior counsel for the
petitioner.

Special leave petitions are dismissed.

Question of law is kept upon.

Time of six months from today is granted to the petitioner for handing over possession of the lands set out in para 79(C) of the impugned judgment to the Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay and Maharashtra Housing and Area Development Authority.

Para 4 of the order passed by the High Court on July 27, 2012 stands substituted as above.

In case petitioner fails to hand over possession as above, Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay and Maharashtra Housing and Area Development Authority shall be at liberty to take possession of the concerned lands forcibly.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|