

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 7-8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22182-22183/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2012 in WP No.977/2010,WP No.1134/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOMBAY DYEING & MFG.CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONITORING COMMIT.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 01/02/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today
in the Mentioning List.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.
Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv
Mr. Ishaan Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Olga, Adv. for
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s)
R-1 & 3 Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv
Ms. Mr. Jumo Rehman, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mehndirata, Adv.

R-5 Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Av. for
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

R-4 Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.As. 7-8 of 2013 on February 22, 2013.

Until then, no coercive steps shall be taken by the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai for taking possession of the land set-out in paragraph 79(C) of the judgment dated May 11, 2012 for which six months time was granted by this Court vide order dated August 9, 2012.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|